

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3510-3511 OF 2008

TATA POWER COMPANY LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE ENERGY LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 14/05/2008 These Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sitesh Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Sakya Singha Chouduri, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. J.J. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Smieetaa Inna, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Chanderkar, Adv.

Mr. Harish V. Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

The civil appeals are admitted.

Until further orders, operation of the impugned
order shall remain stayed.Needless to say that this order shall not preclude
the Maharashtra Electricity Regulatory Commission to
decide the application filed on behalf of Reliance Energy.

Hearing expedited.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Om Prakash]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master